
RePublic of the PhiliPPines
OEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER
Quezon Avenue, Ouezon City 1100

website: wwwpcmc.oov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.oh

Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-2025-059-002

GETZ BROS. PHILIPPINES, INC.
5F West Wing, Estancia Officcs, Caprtol Commons
Msralco Ave.,Barangay Oranbo.
Pasig Cit_l

Tel No.: 0939-93 71463
Emaal Add; fntsvanpe5kr@Eetz.com.oh

Dcar Sir / Madam:

This is to inform 1ou that based on the resuit oi &e Public Bidding conducted on Deccmber i l, 2024 for
Various Drect Medical Supplics CY 2025 (R.e-bid) under Invitation to Bid |{o. 18-2025-040, as per BAC
Rcsolution No. R2025-02-10?, 1'our proposal was found to bc thc lowcst / Singlc Calculatcd and Rcsponsivc
Bid (LCRB/SCRB):

ITEM DESCRIPTION TOTAL AWARDED AMOTINT

Various Direct Medical Supplies CY 2025
(E. Pediatric Cardiolog, )

(see Annex "A" for detailed specifications)

Php138,000.00

Terms rnd Conditions :

l. The prices of the awarded item(s) shall be valid until December 31, 2025.

2. Staggered delivery. staggcrcd payment.

3. Delivery Schedule: Withrn Sevcn working days upon receipt of Dclivery Order Slip.
4. The quantities specified are estimated requirernents dunng the period and may be decreased depending upon

the actual need ofPCMC. It is understood therelore that PCMC is not bound to order / purchase all the
items / quantities callcd lor on this Notice of Award.

5. The supplier should submit Materials Safety

You are hereby required to provide on or before

in either of the follouing form:

Datq$fpcppgn.grl1al dclivcry. if applicable.

' u t l) luzJ 
the Performancc Secrrn l\

FORIII OF PERFOR ,lANCE S E(-TiRITY

AMOUNT OF PBRFORJUANCE
SECURITY

( tqtrat to rerc€nta8e ol lne I otal Lonuact
l'rica)

a) Cash or cashier'V manager's chcck issued by a Universal or
Commercial Banlr l'ivc perccnt (5o1,)

Php6900.00b.) Bank drafl/guaranlee or irrevocable letter ofcredit issued by a

Universal or Commercial Bank: Provide4 however, that it shall be

c.onfirmed or authenticated by a (Jniversal or Commercial Bank. if
issued by a foreipp bank

c) SweW bond callable upon demand issued by a surct_v or insurance
company duly certified by the lnsurance Commission as authorized to

issue such *ruurity.

'Ihrrt\ pcrccnt ( 3()91, )

Phnal.l{X).{X}

Khdb dhrcgartt ond rc?o an!,Iotm of soliritolion ushg thc nane oflfic Exct:utir,z l)bccTor an orthc fu'MC,
'l.hese unsontlioaed rcquat on ualarful oad b,iA nol bc toletded

Ih(PhilHealth Accredited Pr3c 1 of 2 m',m



NOTICE OF AWARI)
NOA-2025-059-002

GE'TZ BROS. PHILIPPINES, INC.

Failurc to provide thc Performancc Sccuriry' shall constitute suffcicnt ground lor cancellation of the award and
imposition of penaltics/forfeiture corresponding to fie Bid Sccurin postcd.

Ven trrrh r ours.

I!{ARIA ,k.h}16/-, MD N{ScrrsM, rMPru
OlC. Exccutivc Dircctot \?0.

L'onforme:

This is to ccrti$ that the compan)'has authorized mc to ac.ept this au'ard. sign all rclated docunrcnts and hold
the companv bound by rulcs and laws applicable thcroto.

I furtfier certi[ t]rat I hate chosen thc follo*:ng mode (as checkcd) as the form ofrctention mono requircd of
us under R.A. 9l 84 Sec. 62. L

[ ] BanL Guarantce

I I l% Deduction from clairns on the first par.rnent for staggered deliveries

Authorizcd Signatory
(Signaturc ovcr printcd nanlc)

Dcsipnation

Datc

Khdlt' disregad and repon antlorm o/ solicitdbn usiag the name of lhe Executivc Dbector qnd./or the KMC.
These unsandioned requcsts are unlorful und ri[ not be tolcroted

P!!o 2 of 2

ti^(



ANNEX A
NOA-2025-059-002

Various Direct Medical Supplies CV 2025 (E. Pediatric Cardiology)

I7'E IIT
NO, 0rY LINIT' tT EM t)ESCRtv ON

GEI'Z I]R()S, PHIUPPlNES. INC.

Rrand, Pocking,
Specifrcttion, dc.

Mmulaau
fer

tiNIl'
cosl' tr )1"4t. cosT'

I'e
Diagnostic Catheter

Berenstein 4[j l00cm 5's

Bcrsnstcin2 4F l00cm
5's. TEMPO
DIAGNOSTIC
CAT}ILTER

CARDINAI
HE.iLfH
vEllc!

15.{x}{}.00

9 l0 Ic
I)ragmostic Cathetcr,

Multipurposc A2 (MPA2)
It.i. l25cm 2Sl I i's

Diag Cath Multipurpose
A2 (MPA2). [6 l25cm.
2SlI5's,SL.IPER
t'oRQUI PLtrS
DIAGNOSTIC
CAl]I]]'TIIR

L.AIDINAI
HEALTH
NIEXlC!,

1.500.00 t5.00{}.(xt

ll) l5 Ic
l)inlnostic Cathctcr, .lR5

4li () ()ltt. 100 cm Ci) ting
5',s

Diug Cnth JR4 Classic

0.38 I ()0cm 5s, STJPER
'IORQUTi PL.lrS

DIAGNOSTIC
Ci\'Ii iL. tFlR

CARDINAI
HEALTH
MExcr-)

I -5( r{ ).(x I 22-5(xt.(x,

l6 ) I)c

I.'ernoral Introduccr Shcath

Kit 4! 0.021 7 5cnr
(Pedia) 5's

Int-rtxluc!'r Sheath kit F4

0.021 7 5cm (Pqiis) 5's.

AVAN'TI + S'I'AIIDARD
CAl'T{E'fER SItrATH
IN'TRODUCIJR

CARDINAI
HEAIIH
ME\]CO

t,575.00 7.875.0II

t'7 ti Pc

Fefloral [nroduqx Sheath

Kit 5l- 0.021 7.5cm
(Pcdia) 5's

Intrqluccr Sheatb kit F 5

0.021 7.5cm (Pedia) 5's,

AVANTI + STAM)ARD
CATI'IETER SHEATH
INTRODTJCER

HEALTH
l\rEllco

t.575.00 23.(r25.ln I

ln l Pc

liemoral lntroduccr Shesth

Kit 6F 0.021 7.5cm
(l'edia) 5's

Intrqiuccr Shculh kit f'6
0.021 7.5cm (Prylia) 5's,

AVANTI + STNNDARI)
CATI{I-,]'ER SI IEATI I
INl'RODI.JCI]R

CARDINAI
HEALIH
Mlfirco

1.575.00 7,875.r X I

l9 li l,('
I;oororfl l lnlft xltioor shoath

Krt 7lr 1) ()21 I I crn

(l)cdi.r)

Intrtxluccr Shcath ktt F6

0.03lt I lcm (S1 D) w/
Mini (iW 5's. AVANI l +
S'IANDARI)
cAl.HtilltR SI IIrAlIr
IN RODI]CI]R

IlIAL1-
ME\I(1]

I i7; {Xr 2J.625.00

MPage 1 of 2



ANNEX A
NOA-2025-059-002

Various Direct Medical Supplies C\' 2025 (E. Pediatric Cardiology)

II-EM
NO. QTY LINIl' I7'EM DESCRIFI-IoN

(;El'Z RROS. PHII,IPPINES, IN("

Ilrand, Pocking,
Specifuatkn, ac.

iunufaou UNII'
(Y)St' 1()7'At, (\)57'

20 t5 PC

Femoral lntrrxiuccr Sheath

Kit 8F 0.(t2l I I onr

(Pediu)

InlrodLrccr Shcuth lit F(,

0.038 I lcm tSl'l)) u7

r-'ATFItilliR Sl IIi^l t I

IN TROI)t lCl'li.

HEAITH l,)((r(x) 22*(00.{)l)

GRAND TOTAL - Php 1J8,0,00.00

PaEe 2 ol 2

h{


